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fine food is our 

business

ṕ Ḳ Ṗ

 2016 2017

12 12

133,025 135,563 2,537 1.9%

127,802 129,610 1,808 1.4%

5,222 5,952 729 14.0%

5,205 6,056 850 16.3%

2,377 3,533 1,155 48.6%

Ố ọ Ổ ở ỏ Ọ 11,327 12,144 816 7.2%

ờ Ớ Ọ 5.6% 6.3% 0.7% -Ṿ



ể-ỄḰ ( )
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fine food is our 

business ( Ḳ ) 

2014 12 2015 12 2016 12 2017 12 2018 12

124,857 3.4% 130,327 4.4% 133,025 2.1% 135,563 1.9% 

4,417 26.3% 4,899 10.9% 5,222 6.6% 5,952 14.0% 

ṕ Ṿ Ṗ 3.5 3.8 3.9 4.4

4,579 21.7% 5,021 9.7% 5,205 3.7% 6,056 16.3% 

ṕ Ṿ Ṗ 3.7 3.9 3.9 4.5

1,866 12.2% 2,728 46.2% 2,377 ẍ12.8% 3,533 48.6% 

81,916 2.9% 90,912 11.0% 94,070 3.5% 97,138 3.3% 

44,588 2.9% 46,634 4.6% 48,234 3.4% 51,973 7.8% 

1

( )
48.40 Ṉ 70.79 Ṉ 62.18 Ṉ 93.06 Ṉ

( Ṿ ) 53.6 Ṉ 50.4 Ṉ 50.3 Ṉ 52.5 Ṉ

ẍ4,931 

8,206

ẍ3,395 

Ẏ4,279 

9,350 

Ẏ2,580 

9,212

ẍ5,961 

ẍ2,650 

8,179

ẍ5,081 

ẍ3,366 
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ể-ễḰ
fine food is our 

business

ẍ5,597 

ẍ468 

901 

ẍ3,177 

1,137 
1,663 1,866 

2,728 2,377 

3,533 

08/12 09/12 10/12 11/12 12/12 13/12 14/12 15/12 16/12 17/12

120,095 

111,896 

110,440 

109,260 

114,957 

120,730 

124,857 

130,327 

133,025 

135,563 

08/12 09/12 10/12 11/12 12/12 13/12 14/12 15/12 16/12 17/12

1,191 

1,916 
2,132 2,220 

2,817 

3,761 

4,579 
5,021 5,205 

6,056 

08/12 09/12 10/12 11/12 12/12 13/12 14/12 15/12 16/12 17/12

1,077 

1,763 
2,054 2,153 

2,623 

3,498 

4,417 
4,899 

5,222 

5,952 

08/12 09/12 10/12 11/12 12/12 13/12 14/12 15/12 16/12 17/12

6

9

3.5

1.2
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ểԃỆḰ
fine food is our 

business

ṕ Ḳ Ṗ

2016 12 2017 12 ( %)

  ṕ %Ṗ    ṕ %Ṗ      

62,278 (46.8) 2,947 62,106 (45.8) 3,000 ẍ171 (ẍ0.3) 52 (1.8) 

33,523 (25.2) 1,337 34,009 (25.1) 1,421 486 (1.4) 83 (6.3) 

7,965 (6.0) 410 8,476 (6.3) 960 510 (6.4) 549 (133.9) 

25,392 (19.1) 3,846 26,943 (19.9) 4,109 1,550 (6.1) 262 (6.8) 

10,777 (8.1) 358 11,072 (8.2) 335 295 (2.7) ẍ22 (ẍ6.4) 

ẍ6,912 ( Ṩ ) Ṩ Ẏ7,045 ( Ṩ ) Ṩ ẍ133 ( Ṩ ) Ṩ ( Ṩ ) 

Ṩ ( Ṩ ) ẍ3,694 Ṩ ( Ṩ ) Ẏ3,770 Ṩ ( Ṩ ) ẍ75 ( Ṩ ) 

133,025 (100.0) 5,205 135,563 (100.0) 6,056 2,537 (1.9) 850 (16.3) 
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ểԃệḰ
fine food is our 

business
(ể) ( Ḳ ) 

2014 12 2015 12 2016 12 2017 12

61,229 62,892 62,278 62,106

31,500 32,990 33,523 34,009

8,284 8,146 7,965 8,476

20,174 22,246 25,392 26,943

10,758 11,081 10,777 11,072

ẍ7,089 ẍ7,029 ẍ6,912 Ẏ7,045 

124,857 130,327 133,025 135,563

(Ễ)

2014 12 2015 12 2016 12 2017 12

2,996 3,112 2,947 3,000 

1,093 1,107 1,337 1,421 

636 410 410 960 

2,701 3,404 3,846 4,109 

651 460 358 335 

ẍ3,498 ẍ3,474 ẍ3,694 Ẏ3,770 

4,579 5,021 5,205 6,056 
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ểԃỈḰ
fine food is our 

business

( Ḳ ) 

2016 12 2017 12

      

62,278 2,947 62,106 3,000 ẍ171 52

ṕ Ṗ
37,963 1,735 37,974 2,030 11 295

13,642 637 13,629 386 ẍ13 ẍ251 

10,671 573 10,502 583 ẍ169 9

104.3 

101.9 103.0 

99.0 104.9 

102.6 

117.4

106.8

103.4

92.0

102.4

108.8
108.2

105.2 103.8

103.6 105.9

96.3

ỉ Ị ị ểỂ ểể ểỄ

2010

98.9 

101.0 
98.6 

95.6 

101.5 
100.1 

120.9

115.5 118.3

112.2 113.7

119.6

ỉ Ị ị ểỂ ểể ểỄ

2010

101.5
102.0

104.5

98.8

108.4

103.3

107.9

99.3 99.6 99.2

112.0

106.6

ỉ Ị ị ểỂ ểể ểỄ

2010

ṕ Ṗ

102.0

102.0

ṕ Ṗ

97.9

ṕ Ṗ

102.3
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ểԃỉḰ
fine food is our 

business

2016 12 2017 12

1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4

1 Ṩ3 4 Ṩ6 7 Ṩ9 10 Ṩ12 1 Ṩ3 4 Ṩ6 7 Ṩ9 10 Ṩ12

ṕ Ṗ 222 222 222 221 221 219 219 219 218 218 

ṕ Ṗ 80.9 79.5 87.1 81.1 328.8 80.8 80.6 89.1 82.0 332.5 

98.0% 98.4% 96.9% 101.1% 98.6% 100.5% 102.1% 103.0% 102.1% 102.0% 

97.1% 96.1% 96.3% 98.9% 97.0% 99.1% 99.0% 98.7% 96.7% 98.4% 

101.0% 102.5% 100.6% 102.3% 101.6% 101.5% 103.1% 104.4% 105.6% 103.7% 

2016 12 2017 12

1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4

1 Ṩ3 4 Ṩ6 7 Ṩ9 10 Ṩ12 1 Ṩ3 4 Ṩ6 7 Ṩ9 10 Ṩ12

ṕ Ṗ 149 151 153 154 154 152 153 153 154 154 

ṕ Ṗ 32.7 33.3 33.2 35.1 134.5 32.1 33.4 33.4 35.0 133.9 

104.1% 99.9% 98.6% 98.4% 100.2% 95.1% 97.6% 99.5% 99.1% 97.9% 

103.4% 99.9% 98.4% 99.8% 100.3% 96.4% 97.4% 99.3% 97.2% 97.6% 

100.6% 100.0% 100.2% 98.6% 99.8% 98.7% 100.3% 100.2% 101.9% 100.3% 
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ểԃỊḰ
fine food is our 

business

( Ḳ ) 

2016 12 2017 12

      

33,523 1,337 34,009 1,421 486 83

18,628 986 19,002 1,029 373 43

14,895 350 15,007 391 112 40

100.4
101.3

99.7
96.4

103.4

98.1

97.6
94.6

86.2
88.0 88.8

100.2

ỉ Ị ị ểỂ ểể ểỄ

2010

104.9 104.4
102.8 102.1

106.6
104.0

136.0

121.7 122.7

133.4 141.9 142.1

ỉ Ị ị ểỂ ểể ểỄ

2010

100.0 98.7 97.9
103.5

103.2
101.2

96.5

93.4 90.6
97.2

97.4 94.9

ỉ Ị ị ểỂ ểể ểỄ

2010

ṕ Ṗ

105.1

ṕ Ṗ

101.2

ṕ Ṗ

100.1
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ể-ịḰ
fine food is our 

business

ṕṾṖ

( Ḳ ) 

2016 12 2017 12

      

7,965 410 8,476 960 510 549

99.8 98.1

98.0 99.4

91.4

104.0

ỉ Ị ị ểỂ ểể ểỄ

107.7
114.1

107.5

117.0

108.3

106.2

ỉ Ị ị ểỂ ểể ểỄ

168.6

165.1

178.4

130.0

149.8

168.6

ỉ Ị ị ểỂ ểể ểỄ

ṕ Ṗ

107.5

ṕ Ṗ

97.6

ṕ Ṗ

160.3
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ể-ểỂḰ
fine food is our 

business

90.9 Ṿ

2016 12 2017 12

ể Ễ ễ Ệ ể Ễ ễ Ệ

ể Ṩễ Ệ ṨỈ ỉ Ṩị ểỂ ṨểỄ ể Ṩễ Ệ ṨỈ ỉ Ṩị ểỂ ṨểỄ

ṕ Ṗ 35 36 36 36 36 36 37 37 37 37 

ṕ Ṗ 7,224 7,386 7,384 7,384 7,384 7,384 7,495 7,483 7,483 7,483 

87.0% 85.8% 91.7% 91.5% 89.0% 89.7% 88.9% 93.1% 91.8% 90.9% 

ṕ ḲṾṖ

86.8 

88.3 

90.4 

89.0 

90.9 

2013

12

2014

12

2015

12

2016

12

2017

12

( Ḳ ) 

2016 12 2017 12

      

25,392 3,846 26,943 4,109 1,550 262
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fine food is our 

business

Ễ

ỉ

Ổở ệ

ṕ Ḳ Ṗ

2017 2018 12

12

135,563 137,500 1,937 1.4%

5,952 6,200 248 4.2%

6,056 6,200 144 2.4%

3,533 3,200 ẍ333 ẍ9.4%

1

( )
93.06 84.28 ẍ8.78 ẍ9.4%

Ố ọ Ổ ở ỏ Ọ 12,144 12,740 596 4.9%

ờ Ớ Ọ 6.3% 6.2% ẍ0.1% -Ṿ

ẑỐọỔởỏỌṬ ṧ ṧ ṧ ṕ Ṗ

ẑờỚỌṬ ė ṕ Ṗ

 

ể ẑ1Ṗ 26 ẑ2Ṗ 30 4 -%

ẑ1Ṗ

ẑ2Ṗ2020 40Ṿ
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ể Ỉ 127
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Ễ-ễ. 2018 12
fine food is our 

business

( Ḳ ) 

2017 12 2018 12

62,106 3,000 61,900 3,050 ẍ206 50

34,009 1,421 34,000 1,600 ẍ9 179

8,476 960 8,500 960 24 0

26,943 4,109 28,700 4,400 1,757 291

11,072 335 11,400 300 328 ẍ35 

ẍ7,045 Ṩ ẍ7,000 Ṩ 45 Ṩ 

Ṩ ẍ3,770 Ṩ Ẏ4,110 Ṩ ẍ340 

135,563 6,056 137,500 6,200 1,937 144
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14.8

23.6
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2014
2012 2014
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4.8%
5.8%

7.2%
5.7% 5.8% 5.6% 6.3%

3.3% 

4.1% 

5.0% 

3.7% 
3.9% 

3.9% 

4.5% 

2014₴ 2015₴ 2016₴ 2017₴

ϤЛ

21

Ѽʴ ᵣ 

Ѽʴ ᵣ

41.3 

53.4 

68.0 

45.8 
50.2 52.1 

60.6 

1,268 

1,317 

1,360 

1,248.6 

1,303.3 

1,330.3 
1,355.6 

2014₴ 2015₴ 2016₴ 2017₴

Ṹʣ

К ˗

˗ қ Ἥ
Ẻ

Ẇ ˗ їↄ
ʣᶥ ↄ
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₡ѫ

Ẻ ˗ ѫ
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ϤЛ

Ṹʣ

₡ѫ

₡ѫ

1,355.6

60.6

4.5 %

2017₴↓
ὕ

1,500

75.0

5.0 %

ʴ ᵣ

2020₴↓

10.6%

23.8%

%

Ṕ

+ 144.4

+14.4

+0.5 %

Ṕ

6.3 % 7.0 % %+0.7 %

7.2 % 8.0 % %+0.8 %

ᵣ

₡ѫ ₳᷈

► ѫ  ₳᷈
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Ẇ

К

ϤЛ Ṹʣ ₡ѫ
₡ѫ

̀

678.0

363.0

92.0

35.0
(5.2%)

19.0
( 5.2%)

10.0
( 10.9%)

329.0 52.0
( 15.8%)

38.0 41.0
( %)

1,500.0 75.0
( 5.0%)

2017₴↓
ὕ

Ṹʣ

ʴ ᵣ
2020₴↓

₡ѫ
₡ѫ

Ṹʣ ₡ѫ
₡ѫ



ᵣ ѩ
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+56.9

+22.9

+7.2

+5.0
(+0.3%)

+4.8
(+1.1%)

+0.4
( 0.5%)

+59.6 +10.9
(+0.5%)

2.2 6.7
( %)

+144.4 +14.4
(+0.5%)

621.1

340.1

84.8

30.0
(4.8%)

14.2
(4.2%)

9.6
(11.3%)

269.4 41.1
( 15.3%)

40.2 34.3
( %)

1,355.6 60.6
(4.5%)

http://www.royal.co.jp/index.html

